।। श्री हरी ।।

Phone: \$43661111 - 43662222

66627000

Fax No.: 24937743

HAZARIMALL SOMANI

MERCHANTS & COMMISSION AGENTS

Oricon House, Ground Floor, 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, MUMBAI - 400 018.

March 29, 2017

To, BSE Ltd Floor 25, P J Tower Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 Date : _____

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (east) Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

We are enclosing herewith Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) in respect of acquisition of Shares in reliance upon exemption provided under Regulation 10 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Hazarimall Somani A/c

«Rajendra Somani

Partner

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	ORICON ENTERPRISES LIMITED		
2.	Name of the acquirer (s)	Rajendra Somani jointly with Jaya Somani A/c. Hazarimall Somani		
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of	1) BSE Limited		
	the TC are listed	2) National Stock Limited	Exchange of India	
4	Details of the transaction including rationale,	Rationalizing Promoter/ Promoter group -		
	if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	interse		
5	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	10(1)(a)(ii)		
6	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition	YES March 20, 2018		
	was required to be made under regulation			
	10(5) and if so,			
	 Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. 			
	- Date of filing with the stock exchange.		_	
7	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	NA	Kopran Lifestyle Limited.	
E .	b. Date of acquisition	NA	27 March, 2018	
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in	NA	10,00,000 Equity	
ь	respect of the acquisition from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	97	Shares	
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	NA	0.64%	
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired/ actually acquired	NA	a) 5,00,000 equity shares acquired at Rs. 49.55/- per	

					equity share.	
					b) 5,00,000	1 3
					shares	acquired
					at Rs. 50.80/- per	
			agent was		equity sl	hare.
8	S	nareholding Details	Pre- transaction		Post- transaction	
						X.
			No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
			shares	total	shares	total
			held	share	held	share
				capital of	-	capital
				TC		of TC
	a	Acquirer - Rajendra Somani jointly with	21552620	13.72%	22552620	14.36%
		Jaya Somani				
		A/c. Hazarimall Somani				
	b	Seller - Kopran Lifestyle Limited.	2322300	1.48%	1322300	0.84%

For Hazarimall Somani A/c

Rajendra Somani Partner

Date: March 29, 2018

Place: Mumbai